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DONALD JAMES SMITH,

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA.

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASENO. SC18-0822
L.T. NO: 16-2013-CF-005781

SECOND STATUS REPORT

Counsel for Appellant, pursuant to this Honorable Court’s May 29, 2018 order, hereby

reports the status of the preparation of the record on appeal herein.

/¥

2.

On May 23, 2018 the designation to the court reporter was filed by trial counsel.

Transcripts are due to be delivered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval

County, Florida by August, 13, 2018 (eighty days from date Notice on Appeal

was filed).

The record on appeal is due from the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval County,

Florida by September 3, 2018 (twenty days from receipt of transcripts).

As of July 30, 2018, 48 of 66 transcripts have been received by the Clerk of the

Circuit Court, Duval County, Florida from the various court reporters as noted

below.

07/16/2013
08/19/2013
08/22/2013
09/04/2013
10/15/2013
12/03/2013
01/06/2014
01/09/2014
02/12/2014
03/19/2014
05/07/2014

Arraignment-received
Pretrial

Motion Hearing-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial

Pretrial

Pretrial

Motion Hearing
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
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07/16/2014
09/03/2014
11/04/2014
11/19/2014
11/24/2014
12/04/2014
12/11/2014
12/19/2014
01/15/2015
02/04/2015
02/20/2015
03/24/2015
05/12/2015
07/02/2015
08/13/2015
09/15/2015
11/02/2015
11/05/2015
11/17/2015
12/15/2015
02/02/2016
03/01/2016
03/08/2016
04/11/2016
05/04/2016
05/26/2016
07/15/2016
07/21/2016
08/18/2016
10/18/2016
12/12/2016
01/18/2017
05/11/2017
08/08/2017
09/14/2017
10/03/2017
11/02/2017
12/19/2017
01/11/2018
01/22/2018
01/24/2018
02/01/2018
02/05/2018
02/06/2018

Pretrial-received

Pretrial

Pretrial

Motion Hearing-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received

Motion Hearing-received
Motion Hearing

Pretrial

Pretrial

Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received

Motion Hearing-received
Pretrial

Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received

Motion Hearing-received
Motion Hearing-received
Pretrial-received

Motion Hearing-received
Motion Hearing-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received

Pretrial

Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received
Pretrial-received

Motion Hearing

Motion Hearing

Motion Hearing

Final Pretrial

Jury Selection-received
Jury Selection-received
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02/07/2018  Jury Selection-received
02/08/2018  Jury Selection-received
02/09/2018  Jury Selection-received
02/12/2018  Trial-received
02/13/2018  Trial-received
02/14/2018  Trial-received
02/20/2018  Penalty Phase-received
02/21/2018  Penalty Phase-received
02/22/2018  Penalty Phase-received
03/28/2018  Spencer Hearing
05/02/2018  Sentencing

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLIE COFER

PUBLIC DEFEND

ELIZABETH HOGAN WEBB
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
407 North Laura Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-4727

FLORIDA BAR NO.: 0107050
Primary Email:
PD4DuvalAppeal@pd4.coj.net
Secondary Email: ehw@pd4.coj.net

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been delivered,
by e-mail, to the Office of the Attorney General, representing the State of Florida, by e-service to
the Office of the State Attorney, representing the State of Florida, and e-filed with the Clerk of
the Circuit Court, Duval County, Florida, this 3( ) day of July, 2018.
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ELIZABETH HOGAN WEBB
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER




