SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.

SC18-0822

L.T. NO:

16-2013-CF-005781

DONALD JAMES SMITH,

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA.

SECOND STATUS REPORT

Counsel for Appellant, pursuant to this Honorable Court's May 29, 2018 order, hereby reports the status of the preparation of the record on appeal herein.

- 1. On May 23, 2018 the designation to the court reporter was filed by trial counsel.
- Transcripts are due to be delivered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval
 County, Florida by August, 13, 2018 (eighty days from date Notice on Appeal
 was filed).
- 3. The record on appeal is due from the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval County, Florida by September 3, 2018 (twenty days from receipt of transcripts).
- 4. As of July 30, 2018, 48 of 66 transcripts have been received by the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval County, Florida from the various court reporters as noted below.

0//16/2013	Arraignment-receivea
08/19/2013	Pretrial
08/22/2013	Motion Hearing-received
09/04/2013	Pretrial-received
10/15/2013	Pretrial
12/03/2013	Pretrial
01/06/2014	Pretrial
01/09/2014	Motion Hearing
02/12/2014	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
03/19/2014	Pretrial- <i>received</i>

Pretrial-received

05/07/2014

07/16/2014	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
09/03/2014	Pretrial
11/04/2014	Pretrial
11/19/2014	Motion Hearing-received
11/24/2014	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
12/04/2014	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
12/11/2014	Motion Hearing-received
12/19/2014	Motion Hearing
01/15/2015	Pretrial
02/04/2015	Pretrial
02/20/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
03/24/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
05/12/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
07/02/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
08/13/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
09/15/2015	Pretrial- <i>received</i>
11/02/2015	Pretrial-received
11/05/2015	Motion Hearing-received
11/17/2015	Pretrial
12/15/2015	Pretrial-received
02/02/2016	Pretrial-received
03/01/2016	Pretrial-received
03/08/2016	Pretrial-received
04/11/2016	Pretrial-received
05/04/2016	Motion Hearing-received
05/26/2016	Motion Hearing-received
07/15/2016	Pretrial-received
07/21/2016	Motion Hearing-received
08/18/2016	Motion Hearing-received
10/18/2016	Pretrial-received
12/12/2016	Pretrial- <i>received</i> Pretrial- <i>received</i>
01/18/2017	Pretrial-received
05/11/2017	Pretrial-received
08/08/2017	Pretrial
09/14/2017	Pretrial-received
10/03/2017 11/02/2017	Pretrial-received
12/19/2017	Pretrial-received
01/11/2018	Motion Hearing
01/11/2018	Motion Hearing
01/24/2018	Motion Hearing
02/01/2018	Final Pretrial
02/01/2018	Jury Selection-received
02/05/2018	Jury Selection-received
J=1 J J J = J I J	J

02/07/2018	Jury Selection-received
02/08/2018	Jury Selection-received
02/09/2018	Jury Selection-received
02/12/2018	Trial- <i>received</i>
02/13/2018	Trial- <i>received</i>
02/14/2018	Trial- <i>received</i>
02/20/2018	Penalty Phase-received
02/21/2018	Penalty Phase-received
02/22/2018	Penalty Phase-received
03/28/2018	Spencer Hearing
05/02/2018	Sentencing

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLIE COFER PUBLIC DEFENDER

ELIZABETH HOGAN WEBB ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

407 North Laura Street Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-4727

FLORIDA BAR NO.: 0107050

Primary Email:

PD4DuvalAppeal@pd4.coj.net Secondary Email: ehw@pd4.coj.net

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been delivered, by e-mail, to the Office of the Attorney General, representing the State of Florida, by e-service to the Office of the State Attorney, representing the State of Florida, and e-filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Duval County, Florida, this 30 day of July, 2018.

ELIZABETH HOGAN WEBB ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER